30.00 2867245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sharp Electronics Corporation		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP Semiconductors USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1109 McKay Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867245	BLUESTREAK
Registration Number:	2789394	BLUESTREAK
Serial Number:	76326425	BLUE STREAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.294.9584

Email: tm-pdx@stoel.com, tjhanson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Motley
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27490-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri J. Hanson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0669

900091381

Signature:	/Terri J. Hanson/	
Date:	11/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sharp - BLUESTREAK Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Sharp - BLUESTREAK Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Sharp - BLUESTREAK Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 1, 2007 (the "Agreement") between Sharp Electronics Corporation, a New York corporation, with offices at Sharp Plaza, Mahwah, New Jersey, USA ("Assignor"), and NXP Semiconductors USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1109 McKay Drive, San Jose, California, 95131, USA ("Assignee").

Effective as of the Closing Date (defined in the Agreement), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, including goodwill, in the trademarks, service marks and trade names described on Exhibit A hereto, including any and all state, federal and foreign registrations and applications therefor.

> **Sharp Electronics Corporation** (Assignor)

Name

Title

Date

PortInd2-4633357.2 0027490-00013

Exhibit A Trademarks

Jurisdiction where registered or filed and registration or serial number
China P.R. / 3096757
Canada / TMA659,608
Community Trademark / 2 588 085
Japan / 4610950
Malaysia / 2002393
Mexico / 763083
Singapore / T02/00689B
South Korea / 567884
Taiwan / 1029855
United States / 2867245
Canada /
China P.R. / 3096758
Community Trademark / 2587053
Japan / 4616744
Malaysia / 2002392
Mexico / 763757

PortInd2-4633357.2 0027490-00013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0672

BLUESTREAK and Design (black letters)	Singapore / T02/00690F
BLUESTREAK and Design (black letters)	South Korea / 567881
BLUESTREAK and Design (black letters)	Taiwan / 1033317
BLUESTREAK and Design (black letters)	United States /
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	Canada / TMA659,361
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	China P.R. / 3096759
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	Community Trademark / 2587095
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	Japan: 4616745
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	Malaysia / 2002394
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	Mexico / 763756
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	Singapore / T02/00691D
BLUESTREAK and DESIGN (white letters)	South Korea / 567883
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	Taiwan / 1033318
BLUESTREAK and Design (white letters)	United States / 2789394

PortInd2-4633357.2 0027490-00013

RECORDED: 11/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0673